MI 017    (1984)                                                                                           LONDON BUS / LEYLAND TITAN

	© year on base: 1981
scale: 1:124 (cast on base)
length: 78mm
width: 24mm
height: 38mm
MATCHBOX lettering on base: bold italic in frame
additional lettering on base: none
company on base: none
number on base: none
cast license plate: none
	textured plastic base
plastic interior
no window glazing
plastic wheels
	[image: ]



	#


	body


	base


	interior


	wheels


	hubs


	deco


	body
casting

	model name


	sub-var


	note


	cate


	area


	Mack #


	Mack date


	date



	0010
	red
	black M
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	MB LONDON BUS labels
(orange border / double quotes)
	A
	London Bus
	x
	#51 / 17
	
	
	17
	1985-03
	1984

	0020
	red
	black M
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	MB LONDON BUS labels
(orange border / double quotes)
	A
	none
	
	#51 / 17
	
	
	20
	1985-05
	1984

	0030
	red
	black M
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	MB LONDON BUS labels
(yellow border / single quotes)
	A
	London Bus
	x
	#51 / 17
	
	
	
	
	1984

	0040
	red
	black M
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	MB LONDON BUS labels
(yellow border / single quotes)
	A
	none
	x
	#51 / 17
	
	
	
	
	1984

	0050
	white &
black
	black M
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	TORVALE FISHER ENGINEERING LTD.
labels
	A
	none
	x
	
	PR
	GB
	15
	1985-01
	1984

	0060
	white &
orange
	black M
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	WH SMITH TRAVEL labels
	A
	none
	x
	
	PR
	GB
	16
	1985-03
	1985

	0070
	red
	black M
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	NESTLE MILKYBAR labels
	A
	Leyland Titan
	x
	
	PR
	GB
	18
	1985-04
	1985

	0080
	red
	black M
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	ROWNTREE'S FRUIT GUMS labels
	A
	Leyland Titan
	x
	
	PR
	GB
	19
	1985-04
	1985

	0090
	red
	black M
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	YOU'LL  NEW YORK labels
	A
	Leyland Titan
	x
	#51 / 17
	
	
	22
	1985-06
	1985

	0100
	red
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	YOU'LL  NEW YORK labels
	A
	Leyland Titan
	x
	#17
	
	ROW
	26
	1986-04
	1986

	0110
	blue &
white
	black M
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	SPACE FOR YOUTH / STAFFORDSHIRE
POLICE labels (sided)
	A
	Leyland Titan
	lr
	
	PR
	GB
	23
	1985-07
	1985

	0120
	dk. blue
	black M
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	SIGHTSEEING CITYRAMA labels
	A
	Leyland Titan
	x
	
	PR
	GB
	24
	1986-01
	1985

	0130
	red
	black M
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	MB NÜRNBERG 1986 labels
	A
	Leyland Titan
	x
	
	TF
	D
	
	
	1986

	0135
	red
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	AROUND LONDON TOUR-BUS labels (round)
	A
	Leyland Titan
	x
	#17
	
	ROW
	30
	1986-06
	1986

	0140
	red
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	AROUND LONDON TOUR-BUS labels (square)
	A
	Leyland Titan
	x
	#17
	
	ROW
	
	
	1988

	0150
	red
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	AROUND LONDON TOUR-BUS labels (square)
	B
	Leyland Titan
	x
	#28 / 17
	
	
	45
	1990-12
	1990

	0160
	red
	black M
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	none
	A
	Leyland Titan
	
	#28 / 17
	
	
	
	
	1985

	0170
	dk. red &
red
	black M
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	none
	A
	Leyland Titan
	
	#28 / 17
	
	
	
	
	1985

	0180
	red
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	none
	A
	Leyland Titan
	
	#28 / 17
	
	
	41
	1990-05
	1986

	0190
	red
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	none
	B
	Leyland Titan
	
	ASAP
CCI
	BLK
	USA
	
	
	1998

	0200
	blue
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	NATIONAL TRAMWAY MUSEUM labels
	A
	Leyland Titan
	x
	
	PR
	GB
	31
	1986-09
	1986

	0210
	white &
red
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	MIDLAND BUS & TRANSPORT MUSEUM
labels
	A
	Leyland Titan
	x
	
	PR
	GB
	32
	1986-09
	1986

	0220
	red
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	BAND-AID PLASTERS PLAYBUS labels
	A
	Leyland Titan
	x
	
	PR
	GB
	33
	1986-11
	1986

	0230
	red
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	TAKASHIMAYA / Japanese lettering labels
(sided)
	A
	Leyland Titan
	lr
	
	PR
	J
	51
	1993-08
	1986

	0240
	dk. blue
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	NATIONAL GIROBANK labels
	A
	Leyland Titan
	x
	
	PR
	GB
	34
	1987-03
	1987

	0250
	red
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	MB NIAGARA FALLS labels
	A
	Leyland Titan
	x
	
	PR
	CDN
	35
	1987-05
	1987

	0260
	red
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	FERIA DEL JUGUETE VALENCIA 1987 labels
	A
	Leyland Titan
	
	
	TF
	E
	36
	1987-05
	1987

	0270
	beige &
blue
	black C
	tan
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	WEST MIDLANDS TRAVEL labels
	A
	Leyland Titan
	x
	
	PR
	GB
	37
	1987-07
	1987

	0280
	white
	black C
	red
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	MICA labels
	A
	Leyland Titan
	x
	
	CL
	
	38
	1987-07
	1987

	0290
	white &
dk. blue
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	DENNY-HAPPY BIRTHDAY DUBLIN labels
(sided)
	A
	Leyland Titan
	lr
	
	PR
	IRL
	39
	1988-12
	1988

	0300
	red
	black C
	orange-
yellow
	yellow dot dash 9.5x4mm
	blue
	123 ABC (sides), NÜRNBERG 1990 (roof)
tampo
	A
	Leyland Titan
	x
	
	LL
TF
	D
	40
	1990-05
	1990

	0310
	red
	black C
	orange-
yellow
	yellow dot dash 9.5x4mm
	blue
	123 ABC (sides), teddy bear & ABC (roof) tampo
	A
	Leyland Titan
	x
	
	LL
	
	44
	1990-09
	1990

	0320
	red
	black C
	orange-
yellow
	yellow dot dash 9.5x4mm
	blue
	123 ABC (sides), teddy bear & ABC (roof) tampo
	B
	Leyland Titan
	x
	
	LL
	
	
	
	1990

	0330
	red
	black C
	orange-
yellow
	yellow dot dash 9.5x4mm
	yellow
	123 ABC (sides), teddy bear & ABC (roof) tampo
	B
	Leyland Titan
	x
	
	LL
	
	50
	1993-01
	1992

	0340
	yellow
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	IT'S THE REAL THING, COKE labels
	A
	Leyland Titan
	x
	
	PR
	CDN
	42
	1990-06
	1990

	0350
	maroon
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	CORNING GLASS CENTER labels
	B
	Leyland Titan
	x
	var. SK
	PR
	USA
	43
	1990-08
	1990

	0360
	red
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	MARKFIELD PROJECT '92 labels (sided)
	A
	Leyland Titan
	lr
	
	TF
	GB
	47
	1992-03
	1992

	0370
	red
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	LONDON-WIDE TOUR-BUS labels
	B
	Leyland Titan
	x
	#17
	
	ROW
	48
	1992-05
	1992

	0380
	red
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	LONDON-WIDE TOUR-BUS labels / TYCO
MB - DOPPELT SPIELT BESSER roof tampo
	B
	Leyland Titan
	x
	
	PR
	D
	
	
	1993

	0390
	white
	white C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	none
	B
	Leyland Titan
	x
	
	GF
	
	49
	1992-11
	1992

	0400
	white
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	none
	B
	Leyland Titan
	
	ASAP
CCI
	BLK
	USA
	
	
	1998

	0410
	orange
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	FANTA (sides), ENJOY FANTA (roof) tampo
	B
	Leyland Titan
	x
	
	PR
	CN
	55
	2000-04
	1998

	0420
	green
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	Ba-Shi logo, Chinese lettering labels &
roof tampo
	B
	Leyland Titan
	
	
	PR
	CN
	
	
	1998



CODE 2 ISSUES:
	#


	body


	base


	interior


	wheels


	hubs


	deco


	body
casting

	model name


	donor #


	sub-var


	note


	cate


	area


	Mack #


	Mack date


	date



	2010
	red
	black M
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	NEIL'S WHEELS labels
	A
	Leyland Titan
	0090
	x
	
	C2
	USA
	
	
	1985

	2020
	red
	black M
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	FIRST MICA CONVENTION labels
	A
	Leyland Titan
	0090
	
	
	CL
C2
	GB
	27
	1986-04
	1986

	2030
	red
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	FIRST MICA CONVENTION labels
	A
	Leyland Titan
	0100
	x
	
	CL
C2
	GB
	29
	1986-05
	1986

	2040
	silver
plated
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	DECADE OF MB CONVENTIONS labels
	A
	Leyland Titan
	0140
	
	
	CL
C2
	USA
	46
	1991-06
	1991

	2050
	white
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	AMERICAN INT'L RECOVERY tampo
(black, roof)
	B
	Leyland Titan
	0400
	
	
	ASAP
	USA
	52
	1998-08
	1998

	2060
	white
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	RCA tampo (red, roof)
	B
	Leyland Titan
	0400
	x
	
	ASAP
	USA
	53
	1999-05
	1999

	2070
	red
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	SCANSOURCE & SYMBOL tampo
(white, roof)
	B
	Leyland Titan
	0190
	
	
	ASAP
	USA
	54
	2000-01
	1999

	2080
	white
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	EPA tampo (blue & black, roof)
	B
	Leyland Titan
	0400
	
	
	ASAP
	USA
	
	
	

	2090
	white
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	brown flower logo tampo on roof
	B
	Leyland Titan
	0400
	
	
	ASAP
	USA
	
	
	

	2100
	red
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	MORRISON / GREAT PEOPLE / SERVICE /
RESULTS tampo (white, sides & roof)
	B
	Leyland Titan
	0190
	
	
	ASAP
	USA
	
	
	

	2110
	red
	black M
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	WWW.MBXROAD.COM tampo
	A
	Leyland Titan
	0090
	x
	
	CCI
	USA
	61
	2001-11
	2001

	2120
	red
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	WWW.MBXROAD.COM tampo
	A
	Leyland Titan
	0100,
0140
	
	
	CCI
	USA
	59
	2001-10
	2001

	2130
	red
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	TOUR NEW YORK WITH MB USA labels
	B
	Leyland Titan
	0190
	x
	MB USA
	CCI
CL
	USA
	65
	2002-09
	2002

	2140
	silver
plated
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	TOUR NEW YORK WITH MB USA labels
	A
	Leyland Titan
	0140
	
	MB USA
	CCI
CL
	USA
	66
	2002-09
	2002

	2150
	white
	black C
	red
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	MB 50 / MODELL & HOBBY labels
	A
	Leyland Titan
	0280
	x
	
	C2
CL
	D
	
	
	2003

	2160
	yellow-
orange
	black C
	red
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	gold
	MCCD / 12. MB-TREFFEN AACHEN 2008
labels (sided)
	A
	Leyland Titan
	0280
	lr, rl
	
	C2
CL
	D
	72, 73
	2008-06
	2008

	2170
	white
	black C
	red
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	WWW.MATCHBOXMANIA.DE labels
	A
	Leyland Titan
	0280
	x
	
	C2
CL
	D
	74
	2008-12
	2008

	2180
	white
	black C
	red
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	SCHULTHEISS labels
	A
	Leyland Titan
	0280
	x
	
	C2
	D
	75
	2011-05
	2011

	2190
	white
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	MB USA 30TH ANN. CONVENTION labels
(black, white, red & yellow, side labels &
roof tampo)
	B
	Leyland Titan
	0400
	
	MB USA
	CCI
CL
	USA
	76
	2011-06
	2011

	2200
	white
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	PUAKEA RANCH HAWAII
	B
	Leyland Titan
	0400
	
	Gal
	CCI
	USA
	77
	2012-04
	2011

	2210
	red
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	PUAKEA RANCH HAWAII
	B
	Leyland Titan
	0190
	
	Gal
	CCI
	USA
	78
	2012-04
	2011

	2220
	white
	black C
	red
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	WWW.MATCHBOXCLUB.DE labels
	A
	Leyland Titan
	0280
	
	
	C2
CL
	D
	79
	2012-05
	2012

	2230
	orange
	black C
	red
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	WWW.MATCHBOXCLUB.DE labels
	A
	Leyland Titan
	0280
	x
	
	C2
CL
	D
	80
	2012-05
	2012

	2240
	white
	black C
	red
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	SCHWEBEN WIE EIN KAISER! labels
	A
	Leyland Titan
	0280
	
	
	C2
	D
	81
	2012-07
	2012

	2250
	white
	black C
	red
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	MODELL HOBBY SPIEL 2012 labels
	A
	Leyland Titan
	0280
	
	
	C2
	D
	82
	2012-11
	2012

	2260
	white
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	MEN WALK ON MOON tampo
	B
	Leyland Titan
	0400
	x
	MB USA
	CCI
	USA
	83
	2012-11
	2012

	2270
	white
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	POWER FAILURE SNARLS NORTHEAST
tampo
	B
	Leyland Titan
	0400
	x
	MB USA
	CCI
	USA
	84
	2012-11
	2012

	2280
	white
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	NIXON RESIGNS tampo
	B
	Leyland Titan
	0400
	x
	MB USA
	CCI
	USA
	85
	2012-11
	2012

	2290
	white
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	KENNEDY IS KILLED BY SNIPER tampo
	B
	Leyland Titan
	0400
	x
	MB USA
	CCI
	USA
	86
	2012-11
	2012

	2300
	white
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	U.S. ATTACKED tampo
	B
	Leyland Titan
	0400
	x
	MB USA
	CCI
	USA
	87
	2012-11
	2012

	2310
	white
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	VIETNAM ACCORD IS REACHED tampo
	B
	Leyland Titan
	0400
	x
	MB USA
	CCI
	USA
	88
	2012-11
	2012

	2320
	white
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	ATLANTIC PARK tampo
	B
	Leyland Titan
	0400
	
	MB USA
	CCI
	USA
	90
	2014-09
	2014

	2330
	white
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	BARON OF BEEF / MECCA LTD. labels,
IMCC tampo
	B
	Leyland Titan
	0400
	
	IMCC
	CCI
	USA
	91
	2016-11
	2016

	2340
	white
	black C
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	MB with car & flag design tampo
	B
	Leyland Titan
	0400
	x
	MB USA
	CCI
	USA
	92
	2017-03
	2017



PRE-PRODUCTIONS:
	#


	body


	base


	interior


	wheels


	hubs


	deco


	body
casting

	model name


	prod #


	sub-var


	note


	cate


	area


	Mack #


	Mack date


	date



	9360
	blue
	black M
	white
	black dot dash 9.5x4mm
	silver
	MARKFIELD PROJECT '92 labels (sided)
	A
	Leyland Titan
	0360
	lr
	
	P
	GB
	
	
	1992



USA codes:
	MB 17-C
	MB 51-F
	MB 28-F
	



	ROW numbers:
	17 (1984-1996)
	

	USA numbers:
	51 (1984-1985)
	28 (1990)

	Other numbers:
	J 7 (1984-1987)
	



NOTES:

This model was assigned the number M260 for use as an ASAP promotional.

	Body casting:
	A
	rear grille with 7 lines, small taillights & turn signals

	
	B
	rear grille with 4 lines, large taillights & turn signals



"Sided" labels: different labels on the left and right hand sides. Either of the labels may appear on either side. The label intended for the left side is always noted first.

SUB-VARIATIONS:
	code

	left side label

	right side label


	ll
	left
	left

	lr
	left
	right

	rl
	right
	left

	rr
	right
	right

	x
	no or non-sided label
	no or non-sided label



Previous ref.:     LS 17-C  LONDON BUS Leyland Titan
Later ref.:     MW 017  LONDON BUS Leyland Titan


Print date: 2024-01-03	Page: MI017-4
image1.emf



